Introduced	
Public Hearing	
Council Action	
Executive Action	
Effective Date	

County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2024 Legislative Session

Legislative Day No. 8

Council Resolution <u>106</u> -2024

Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Council.

SHORT TITLE: Alcoholic Beverages Hearing Board Compensation Adjustment.

A **RESOLUTION** setting the compensation of the Howard County Alcoholic Beverages Hearing Board.

Introduced and read first time, 2024. C	Drdered posted and hearing scheduled.
	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator
Having been posted and notice of time & place of hearing & title of E second time at a public hearing on, 2024.	Bill having been published according to Charter, the Bill was read for a
	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator
This Bill was read the third time on, 2024 and Passed	, Passed with amendments, Failed
	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator
Sealed with the County Seal and presented to the County Executive f	for approval thisday of, 2024 at a.m./p.m.
	By order Michelle Harrod, Administrator
Approved by the County Executive	, 2024
	Calvin Ball, County Executive

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing law; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing law; Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, §23–207 of the State Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis Article provides	
2	that the compensation for the Howard County Alcoholic Beverages Hearing Board members	
3	shall be the amount set by the Howard County Council; and	
4		
5	WHEREAS, the County Council, having last adopted the compensation amount for	
6	Alcoholic Beverages Hearing Board members in Council Resolution 142-2015, approved an	
7	increase in compensation in the FY 2025 budget.	
8		
9	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,	
10	Maryland, this day of, 2024 that the compensation of the Alcoholic Beverages	
11	Hearing Board members for the performance of their duties shall be:	
12	(1) For the chairperson, \$220 per meeting attended, not to exceed \$5,200 in a fiscal year	
13	regardless of the number of meetings attended; and	
14	(2) For the other Hearing Board members, \$200 per meeting attended, not to exceed	
15	\$4,800 in a fiscal year regardless of the number of meetings attended.	
16		
17	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,	
18	Maryland, that the compensation set in this Resolution shall go into effect immediately and	
19	remain in effect until changed by the County Council.	